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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: May 12, 2005
MEMORANDUM

TO: .+ Marilyn & Tim Hanlon
3609 Thornapple St., Chevy Chase

FROM: Tania Tully, %ﬁor Planner
’ - Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit Application #380430

Your Historic Area Work Permit application for driveway and sidewalk changes was Approved with
Conditions by the Historic Preservation Commission at its May 11, 2005 meeting. ‘

Prior to applying for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services, you must
schedule a_meeting with your assigned staff person to bring your final construction drawings in to the
Historic Preservation Office at 1109 Spring Street for stamping. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS ‘before
work can begin.

When vou file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you stamped drawings and an
official approval letter (given at the time of drawing stamping). These forms are proof that the Historic
Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further information about filing procedures or

‘materials for your county building permit review, please call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either. before you apply for your building

permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation Commission staff at

301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with 'your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online at
http:/permits.emontgomery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1109 PRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
) WWW.MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC
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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: May 12, 2005

MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
FROM: Tania Tulﬂrg’!nior Planner

" Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #380430

The Montgoniery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved with
Conditions. . '

1. Tree protection measures are in place during removal of existing paving materials.
2. If required by the Town of Chevy Chase, obtain a permit or Right-of-Way Use Agreement for the
flagstone path.

The HPC staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a
building permit with DPS. ‘

THE BUILDING PERMIT .FO'R THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Marilyn & Tim Hanlon
Address: 3609 Thomapple St., Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subJect to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County
Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling
the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at

http: //permzts emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, 1109 SPRING STREET, SUTIE 801, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

WWW.MC-MNCPPC.ORG/HISTORIC



HETURNTO  DEPARTWMENTOF PERLITHNG SERV.CEY

£55 ROCHKVILLE FIKE. 20d FLOOR. ROCKVILLE #2D 20650
220/717.637C

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

OPS - #8

s MARNY N HAR[0)
Daytims Phone No.: 3(‘-‘-— LS'(;QXSS’

N
N
Tax Account Mo.: NS X7 23¢

Name of Propesty Cwmer: HA&}\\IA) v Tim Han iCI\I Oaytirme Phons No.: 30/4’“4&-(: ~2338

asdmss 310G -mnmm?ue st C HEvy (LHAsE MR 30%/‘3:

Stramt Number

comeom:_MARY MAY Crgﬂwgmcga L:ASZ@F! rrodeMo: 3C\ - 905987

Contictu Regisvationtio: M D 2 25 1 36F0 . ‘4 4C13  aheo HD. .
Agent for Owner; 'MAQ;I HAY Deytine Phone to: _ 0] - {98~ S 987

LOCATION OF SUILUING/PREMIS]

. EARN HCUSE

st _ 1 HORNAPPLE <t

Town/City: LHEv‘l (HA.\E MN

Nearest Cross Stroet; ’YlQCOK\/ i \\ E ?B

o 3y woex:__ 1 Subdivision:
we: 3974 raier_ F68 Parcet

# 35/71 E.A&l\ Yoyt E

i O

; s, .
ll‘\833 JNUUV‘:HBJ 39 1437

£ doeuapé‘) el -

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Comstct (T Extend . B0 AewRenovate QA Osib O Room Adfitien [ Porch  [J Deck [} Shed
0 Move O tnstad 3 wreck/Ram €] Sotw [ Feaplace [ Woodburaing Stove psmrm
) Rovision (3 Repalr. [ Revocable. O Fence/Wst{compieteSectiond) ) Other: lgglk;i h[;ngew»\)’
18. Comtruction cost estimate: § 9"29 [oleJe)

1C. 1 this is & revision of » previously approved active permit, see Permit # —

01 [J wssc

ZA  Type of sewsge disposat:

01 [J WSsC

28.  Type of water supply-

PRRYYRREE: COMPLEYE GHIVFOR FERCEAETAIRINE WA
3A. Height famt inches

18, Indicats whethet the lence or retaining watll is to be constructad on cne of the fallowing locstions:

O Os party kna/property line £ Entirely on ksnd of owner Qon public right of way/easoment

1 hereby centity that | have the sutherity to make the foregoing appiication, that the application is comrect, and thal the construction wilt comply with plans
approved by el agencies listed ond J teredy acknowiedge ond accop? this to be o condition for the issuance of this permit.

M mmp A.A, MAW KU 4/ /'7/05’
& oames or psahariped agent [ Ded
Approved . psprvgtion Commission
Disapproved: _ Date: 5/”/05
Appication/Permt No_: ‘ sued

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Edit 6721799
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CREATVE DESIGN
LANDSCAPNG

700 GAYFELDS DRVL - SLVER SPRNG. MD 20906
PLUONC /FaX: (30) S98-5987

Client:

Marilyn & Timotny Harlon '

3609 Thornapple Street ~ Ea@H HoosE
Chevy Chase, MI). 20815 o

- 301-656-2335

~ 4/17/05

Hardscaping Speciﬁcafions »

1) Driveway

Demolish and remove existing asphalt (existing apron to remain as js.) Install a new
driveway with ~ 2-3” of 3/8"” Seneca Chip on a 6” base of CRS, (filter fabric to be -
installed between Seneca chip and CR-6 base.) Driveway will be bordered with EP
Henry- Coventry Curbstone, (8”x9"x3 3y in Autumn Blénd, ~ 3" above grade,
except at the points where the driveway meets the new side walk, the front apron and
the upper driveway, where it meets the woodpile and the flagstone walkway opposite.

2) Landing and walkways
Demolish and remove existing aggregate & brick-edged landing & wakaay from the
house to the street and install a new walkway using Boral Savannah Brown beveled
4"%8” modular brick with a C432;3 mortar mix to match in running bond with a sailor
course on a concrete basereinforced with wire mesh. Construct a second walkway
from the center walk to the driveway using the same materials. Expand the landing to
~ 91/2" x 41/2’ in the same brick; Chip away part of the existing concrete steps at the
" base of the wooden steps and re-parge smooth for painting to match wooden steps.

3) Curb Bed
‘Replace existing flagstones with wider 2°x3’ ﬂa"stone walk (10 ) from street to
sidewalk and set in mulch.
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CREATIVE DESIGN - LANDSCAPING
1700 GAYFIELDS DRIVE

SILVER SPRING, MD. 20906

(301)-598 5987

I Client: Hanlon Residence ¢ p Aa\ Hag Ea

: Address: 3609 Thornapple Street
# Chevy Chase, MD. 208i5

) Project: Front Garden

' Scale  1/8" inch = 1foot

, Date_3/5/05
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. ENGINEERS BETHESDA. MARYLAND 4 HOUSE LOCATION PLAT
3609 Thornspple Street
Iy ‘ Tets 3 & L Kook
\ : . ookn Frank EXI4s' Suhdlvisien of
oy =2 e Otterbourna, Mont. Co. s Md.

Flet Boak 1 Flat 1
Scele 1"=20! Mgy 6, 1970
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! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CAREFULLY SURVEYED THE ABOVE PROPERTY BY TRANSIT-TAPE SURVEY.
LOCATED IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, AND HAVE FOUND IT TO BE AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND
THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS EITHER WAY ACROSS PROPERTY LINES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON SMD PLA

MM o~ o PEP N -~



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
3609 Horuat?le St
Q,Q,.xa,mer Clhote, M. 202K

.Adjacent and confronting Property Owners maﬂmg addresses

E 1.6 | W sedle
B—‘Z'-QAMY Elew KoAOUJ RJ.Q/K, L - MRM B¢
3603 Huormadle B 36! —tHion. PPlebE-
Clavy ctuate, HY-dofC Clievy, Cluot, U Y- o1

Geross M ‘ | Oerots M
Czouq:\'uu\‘: | Seo . i
# o ki e
3 oféif,, M?lgw 3606 Mw&;ﬁﬁ
{ Cuetr, MY 20, @ -an. MD. J08/S
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1700 GAYFIELDS DRIVE

CREATIVE DESIGN - LANDSCAPING

F Client: Hanlon Residence ?Aﬁ

all ~ﬂm:1
J Address: 3609 Thornapple Street - |]

' Chevy Chase, MD. 208i5

- i
7 | SiLVER SPRING, MD. 20906 % Project: Front Garden I
(301)-598 5987 il Scale 1/8% inch = 1foot Date 3/505 |}
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- CREATIVE DESIGN
~ LANDSCAPNG

1700 GAYFELDS DRIVE + SLVER SPRNG. MD 20906
_ PUNC /FAX: (30) S98-5987

Client: _

Marilyn & Timotny Harlon

3609 Thornapple Street: ~ EARN\. KooSE

Chevy Chase, MD. 20815 :

- 301-656-2335 A

~ 4/17/05

HardscapingSpeciﬁcations

1) Driveway

Demolish and remove existing asphalt (cxisting apron to remain as is. ) Install a new
driveway with ~ 2-3” of 3/8®" Seneca Chip on a 6" base of CR6, (filter fabric to be
installed betwecn Seneca chip and CR-6 base.) Driveway will be bordered with EP
Henry- Coventry Curbstone, (8”x9"x3 **”) in Auturn Blénd, ~ 3" above grade,
except at the points where the driveway meets the new side walk, the front apronand .
the upper driveway, where it meets the woodpile and the flagstone walkway opposite. -

2) Landing and walkways

Demolish and remove existing aggregate & brick-edged landmg & wa]kway from the
house to the street and install a new walkway using Boral Savannah Brown beveled
4”x8” modular brick with a C-323 mortar mix to match in running bond with a sailor
course on a concrete basereinforced with wire mesh. Construct a second walkway
from the center walk to the driveway using the same materials. Expand the landing to
. 91/2’ x 41/2’ in the same brick, Chip away part of the existing concrete steps at the
~ base of the wooden steps and re-parge smooth for painting to match wooden steps.

3) Curb Bed
Replace existing flagstones with wider 2°x3’ ﬂa;,stone walk (10’) from street to
sidewalk and set in mulch. v



EXPEDITED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 3609 Thornapple Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 05/11/05
Applicant: Marilyn & Tim Hanlon Report Date: 05/04/05
Resource: Master Plan Site #35/74-05A ' Public Notice: 04/27/05
Earll House
Tax Credit: None
Review: HAWP
Staff: Tania Tully

Case Number: 35/74-05A

PROPOSAL: Driveway and sidewalk material change RECOMMENDATION:
' Approve with Conditions

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Master Plan Site #35/74-05A Earll House
STYLE: Queen Anne
DATE: c.1894

PROPOSAL:

Replace deteriorated asphalt driveway with stone edged gravel
Replace deteriorated concrete sidewalk with brick

Add new brick sidewalk to driveway

Widen flagstone path from sidewalk to curb.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

O] Approval
Approval with conditions

» Tree protection measures are in place during removal of existing paving materials.
» Ifrequired by the Town of Chevy Chase, obtain a permit or Right-of-Way Use Agreement for the
flagstone path.

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section
8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this
chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

®




2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived
of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.
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BETURNTO  “DEPARTMENT OF PERIMTTING SERVICES

255 ROCKVILLE FIKE. 200 FLOOR, ROCHKVILLE, 84D 20850

24017776370 OPS -#8
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION T —
301/563-3400 1AY3S ONILLIKY3d 40 1d3:
LS —

APPLICATION FOR U
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT /‘;’ t ;
Conttact Person: MARJ‘IIN Hanleal wg /1{3 U 3 &"'}’ iT 0
Daytime Phone bo: _3C [ (SG- 2335

%"\\
lummlfb.:(m CHS 27 73(:
NHMMWOMOWIHA&.!\\IIA) v 1im Hanlen Caytime Pnone No.: 30/*&5—6:'-"_;23 5
woms: 3,09 AHORMATPLE Gv C HEVY CHAGE MN 2088

Stroot Numbes 4
cormen: _MAR 'Y MAY Ceeatfive )Esu“m Ll&?r:,u-' Phoreto: 301 - 5995 (87
Contiactor Regiswrationio: M 0 ¢ 35 | 260 m. & 4613 alee HMD.

Agent for Owner: MAQ"/ HA"I Daytime Phone MNo.: 3Oi -$98 -5 987
WEA&\\ ReuSE T
Mouse tumber:_ (00§ swe _ | HORNAPPLE <

Town/Caty: CHEV;I CRASE ; MDD Neaestcrosssteet ’?\Q.OO_IK'V!HEI rh - '
ot 3 i Biocx: __ 4 swavisior.__ SEctioe T (Widecir pechy apea (%kE Qlocuap@ ol

o 391 o LR mes_ #3577y Eapl WoulE
AR ONE; TYPEQF PCANIT ACVION AND USE
1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Construct 5 Extend %K Atter/Renovate s Dsis [ Room Addition (0 Porch [ Deck [} Shed
0 Move O trstel (3 Wrecknze €1 St [ Fiesplace {3 Wootduming Stove K Singe Fomity
O) Revision [ Repall DD Revocable. O feematicompiessecionst D over: Lo adls st Dy e wAy

18. Comtruction costestimate: § ) 9, 000

1C. 11 this is a revision of 8 previously approved active peimit, see Permit # —

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NE ND/ADDITIONS

A Type of sewsge disposat 01 [2) WSSC 02 (3 Septic 03 O3 Other:
28. Type of water supply: 01 O wssc 02 O wett 03 [ Other:
3A. Meighm fest inches

18. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is 10 be constructed on ene of the following focations:

3 On party ine/property line O Entirety on tand of owner (D On public right of way/essement

1 hereby cesity that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by al) agencies kisted ond | hereby ecknowiedge and actopt this 1o be o condition for the issuvance of this permdt.

p\.ﬁcm@-h_“d}cyweaw RU e __4li7jos
(\Sw-&mulubawdlgvm ] sl

Approved: For Chairperson. Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved Signat Date:
Apglication/Permn Nu.: (38 O /7/ B O Date Filed: Date Issued:
Edit 621/89 SEE_ REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

a. Description of existing stucturels) end environmental setting, including theis historice! festures snd significance:
\ Reo o . : N .

v“) CERY bAD skabe- SEF Phstos

b. General description of project end its eftect on the historic ¢ {s), the envi tal sétﬁrgg; pr‘_;d,-whoirp applicable, the historic district:
T RETACE ACPhALT (ot REPACMLE) DRi1vE wik SENEA clul AS DEserUED
MMMMMML_WTE&L Prick +-to add
w f 18 laged_Dopsso € Ate . Tinfact

cold B Pa S IT ) AS_drD-U el R All 4 ‘ R AirAbIE. SitE
- s
A A b Y v HEMLE R DERYE m MENTED.
{ronya Tollsy)
2. SITE PLAN
Site and environmentel setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
A EncloSED
a. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all Aex’isting and proposed structures: and
c. siet such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, trash dumps hanical equipment, and lendscaping.

end o f TR

a. Schematic comstruction plans, with ] 9 size and general type of walls, wind and dootr openings, and other

fixed features of both'the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.
. . , ENQCoSED

b. Elevations (facades), with marked di i clearly indiceting proposed work in r lation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must-be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and 8 prop d efevation drawing of each
facade atfected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
General description of materials and ! d items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your

design drawings.

ENAete D
S, PHOTOGRAPHS
a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be pisced on the

tront of photographs.
ErclesEd

b. Clearly labe! photographic prints of-the resource as viewed fiom the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labeis should be placed on
the front of photegraphs. ’

6. TREE SURVEY

it you e proposing construction adjacent to of waithin she arciine of any tree 6° of Jarger in diametes (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must lile an accurate tree survey identitying the size, tocation, and species of each tree of at least thet dimension.
E pcloceN

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and conhonting property owners {not ts), including names, sdd , and zip codes. This'tist
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the percel in question, 8s well 8s the owner(s) of fot(s) or paicelis) which lie directly across
the streethighway from the pascel in question. You can ots2in this information from the Department of A yents and Taxation, 51 M Street,

Rockville, {301/219-1355).
Enclored
PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INX] OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOYOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.




AMERICAN Y Eag) Heuse
) oy
| 36729 TOPOGRAPHIC Surueyorﬁ &’ Zpogmpéem ATE 367 29 /T/5/7 L2331

- ENGINEERS BETHESDA MARYLAND HOUSE IOCATION PLAT
3609 Thornspple Street
N ' J.~C+5 -‘ & h R,’V\kl
‘ . _ John :1 ank EYidst? S‘b*ﬂp‘i ien of
oy = ) /;f-'/¢ . nl-+e-.'$~\*1;~—rm Vort, 0'8 Mé' °

L ' 1 - A o Flat Beak 1 Mat 1
| : Scéle 1020 May 6, 1970

- N . AN

)’ == =0
N
’ K
h(
AN
i
X

2 2

pe

s

X

O/ PO o
R

T o | | o SE2E2 L

UM gm0 )

S0 s e S

_ , - S . .
B S Y N - MR

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CAREFULLY SURVEYED THE ABOVE PROPERTY BY TRANSIT-TAPE SURVEY, ’ . 5
LOCATED IMFROVEN’ENTS THEREON AND HAVE FOUND IT TO BE AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND _THAI . .
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CREATIVE DESICGN - LANDSCAPING | Address: 3609 Thornapple Street
1 1100 Gavreens Drve 'lChevv Chase, MD. 208iS
S Fsivin SeriNG, MD. 20900 ¥ Project: Front Garden
‘ (301)-398 5987 i Scale 178" inch = Ifoot Date_3/5/05 -

L

UhJas 39

tln-H\ sa o

Ccovttf




CREATIVE DESIGN
LANDSCAPNG

700 GAYFCLDS DRIVE - SLVER SPRNG. MD 20906
PUoNC /Fax: (3200 S598-5987

Client:

Marilyn & Timotny Hanlon . ‘ '

3609 Thomnapple Street Ea@ll HeosE

Chevy Chase, MD. 20815 -

- 301-656-2335 v
: 4/17/05

Hardscaping Specifications

1) Driveway. ' : :
Demolish and remove emstmg asphalt (existing apron to remain as js.) Install a new
driveway with ~ 2-3” of 3/8"®" Seneca Chip on a 6” base of CRS, (filter fabric to be.
installed between Seneca chip and CR-6 base.) Driveway will be bordered with EP
Henry- Coventry Curbstone, (8”x9”x3 ¥4 in Autumn Blénd, ~ 3” above grade,
except at the points where the driveway meets the new side walk, the front apron and
the upper driveway, where it meets the woodpile and the flagstone walkway opposite.

2) Landing and walkways
Demolish and remove existing aggregate & brick-edged landing & walkway from the
house to the street and install a new walkway using Boral Savannah Brown beveled
4"x8” modular brick with a C-323 mortar mix to match in running bond with a sailor
course on a concrete basereinforced with wire mesh. Construct a second walkway
-from the center walk to the driveway using the same materials. Expand the landing to
_ 91/2’ x 41/2° in the same brick, Chip away part of the existing concrete steps at the
~ base of the wooden steps and re-parge smooth for painting to match wooden steps.

3) Curb Bed
Replace existing flagstones with wider 2°x3’ ﬂaustone walk (10 ) from street to
sidewalk and set in mulch. :
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFINC
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] -

Owner’s mailing address
7,09 HoruekPle S

: Q,Q,\w?[ Clote, HY). 200K

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

E vide |
Baawy Bl Kadow
3603 - HuormadTle N
Clevy ctrae, MY-dofC

W gealy

Rick ¥ RboBanky
361 —toro OPPlelsd-
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